
   
2025-2026 Episcopal Academic School Calendar 

 

Updated 12/11/2024 

Friday, August 1, 2025 - 
Monday, August 4, 2025 

In-Service (New Faculty and Staff)  

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 - 
Wednesday, August 6, 2025 

In-Service (Full Faculty and Staff) 

Thursday, August 7, 2025 Orientation Day Grades 1-12/Orientation Day 1 PreK-3 – K 
Friday, August 8, 2025 1st Day of Class Grades 1-12/Full-Day Non-Cycle Instructional Day 

Orientation Day 2 PreK-3 – K 
Monday, August 11, 2025 1st Day of Class PreK-3 – K 
Monday, September 1, 2025 Labor Day Holiday 
Wednesday, September 17, 2025 LS Faculty and Staff Professional Development Day No LS Students on Campus 
Friday, October 3, 2025 End of 1st Quarter 
Monday, October 6, 2025 -  
Tuesday, October 7, 2025 

Fall Holiday 

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 LS & MS Parents’ Conference Day/US PSAT Testing No LS & MS Students on 
Campus  

Monday, November 3, 2025 All Faculty and Staff Professional Development Day 
No LS Classes/MS & US Full-Day Virtual 

No Students on Campus 

Monday, November 24, 2025 - 
Friday, November 28, 2025 

Thanksgiving Holidays 

Monday, December 15, 2025 Full-Day Non-Cycle Instructional Day 
Tuesday, December 16, 2025 - 
Friday, December 19, 2025 
 

Tuesday, December 16 - LS Classes, MS/US Exams Noon Dismissal – All Divisions 

Wednesday, December 17 - LS Classes, MS/US Exams Noon Dismissal – All Divisions 

Thursday, December 18 - LS Classes, MS/US Exams Noon Dismissal – All Divisions 
LS Last Day                                     

Friday, December 19 - MS/US Exams 10:00 am MS/US Dismissal 
Monday, December 22, 2025 -
Friday, January 2, 2026 

Christmas Holidays 

Monday, January 5, 2026 2nd Semester – All Divisions Classes Begin/MS & US “E” Day 
Monday, January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday 
Monday, February 16, 2026 - 
Friday, February 20, 2026 

Mardi Gras Holidays 

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 End of Third Quarter 
Monday, March 16, 2026 LS Parents’ Conference Day/ 

MS & US Teacher In-Service 
No students on campus 

Thursday, April 2, 2026 Lower School Grandparents’ Day                     
Lower School Faculty PD  

10:30 am LS Dismissal 
MS & US Full Day                                                                               

Friday, April 3, 2026 - 
Friday, April 10, 2026 

Easter Holidays 
 

Monday, May 4, 2026 - 
Friday, May 15, 2026 

AP Exams  

Thursday, May 7, 2026 Last Day of Classes for Seniors (except AP classes and exams) 

Friday, May 8, 2026 - 
Monday, May 11, 2026 

Senior Exams 

Friday, May 15 2026 Senior Awards/Baccalaureate 
Saturday, May 16, 2026 Commencement 
Monday, May 18, 2026 Full-Day Non-Cycle Instructional Day/US Awards 
Tuesday, May 19, 2026 - 
Friday, May 22, 2026 
  

Tuesday, May 19 - LS Classes, MS/US Exams Noon Dismissal – All Divisions 
Wednesday, May 20 - LS Classes, MS/US Exams   Noon Dismissal – All Divisions 
Thursday, May 21 - LS Classes, MS/US Exams  Noon Dismissal – MS/US  

LS Last Day                                                                               
Friday, May 22 - LS Faculty PD, MS/US Exams,  
All Faculty Out-Service  

10:00 am Dismissal – MS/US 


